

**Financial Bid - Schedule of Quantity for Site Development Works Such as barbed wire fencing work for establishment of Field observatory Department of Atmospheric Science
NIT No. CURAJ/R/F.126/2021/3339 dated 17.02.2021**

S.No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount	DSR 2018 item no.
1	Fencing with angle iron post placed at required distance embedded in cement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post and corner post shall be strutted on both sides and end post on one side only and provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals interwoven with horizontal wires, of barbed wire weighing 9.38 kg per 100 m (minimum), between the two posts fitted and fixed with G.I. staples, turn buckles etc. complete. (Cost of posts, struts, earth work and concrete work to be paid for separately). Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used.					16.18
1.1	With G.I. barbed wire	3500	metre	19.05	66675.00	16.18.1
2	Supplying at site Angle iron post & strut of required size including bottom to be split and bent at right angle in opposite direction for 10 cm length and drilling holes upto 10 mm dia. etc. complete.	1500	Kg.	92.40	138600.00	16.19
3	Excavating holes upto 0.10 cum, including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as deported in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating and deposited layer by ramming watering etc., disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 mm and lift upto 1.5 m.					16.66
3.1	All kind of soil	167	each	26.45	4417.15	16.66.1
4	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :					13.61
4.1	Two or more coats on new work	80	sqm	121.55	9724.00	13.61.1
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				0.00	4.1
5.1	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	30	cum	6788.60	203658.00	4.1.3

6	built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	200	kg	101.75	20350.00	10.20
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :					4.3
7.1	Foundations, footings, bases for columns	120	sqm	284.85	34182.00	4.3.1
8	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:					6.1
8.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	8	cum	6157.45	49259.60	6.1.2
9	12 mm cement plaster of mix :					13.4
9.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	20	Sqm	263.55	5271.00	13.4.1
10	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :					13.46
10.1	New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	20	Sqm	164.7	3294.00	13.46.1
	Total Amount			Rs.	535430.75	
	Total Amount (Rounded off)			Rs.	535431.00	

We hereby ready to execute the work - % (in words
.....) ABOVE/BELOW/AT PAR on the estimated cost
put to tender

Total tender amount quoted after considering the percentage in figure: Rs.

Signature of Bidder